UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:	William E. Kovacic, Chairman
COMMINITION OF TEXAS.	VVIIII III III III CON ACIC. CII AII III AII

Pamela Jones Harbour

Jon Leibowitz
J. Thomas Rosch

In the Matter of)	
)	
AMERICAN NATIONWIDE)	
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.,)	
)	DOCKET NO. C-4249
)	
a corporation.)	
)	

COMPLAINT

The Federal Trade Commission, having reason to believe that American Nationwide Mortgage Company, Inc., a corporation ("respondent") has violated the provisions of the Federal Trade Commission Act and the Truth in Lending Act, and it appearing to the Commission that this proceeding is in the public interest, alleges:

- 1. Respondent, American Nationwide Mortgage Company, Inc., is a Florida corporation with its principal office or place of business at 3820 Northdale Blvd., Suite 111A, Tampa, FL 33624.
- 2. The acts and practices of respondent alleged in this complaint have been in or affecting commerce, as "commerce" is defined in Section 4 of the Federal Trade Commission Act,



THEREFORE, the Federal Trade Commission this seventeenth day of February, 2009, has issued this complaint against respondent.

By the Commission.

Donald S. Clark Secretary

SEAL: